FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02

10-05-2000

Docket No.: KIN-111

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

\_09/646516

To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterno and machine.	attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 422 Rec'd PCT/PTO 1 5 SEP 2000  Name: KDS Corporation  Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No	SEP 1 5 2000 34
. Nature of conveyance:	- CADEMIERO
	Street Address: No. 39, Matsuda-cho, Higashi-kujo
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Minami-ku, Kyoto-shi, JAPAN 601-8036
☐ Other	City: Kyoto State: ZIP:
Execution Date: August 10, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is: August 10, 2000
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attack  Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attack  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s)  hed? □ Yes ⊠ No
Additional numbers attach  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name John R. Benefiel  Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s)  hed?
Additional numbers attack  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name John R. Benefiel  Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s)  Med?  Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Additional numbers attack  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name John R. Benefiel  Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s)  Med? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attach  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name John R. Benefiel  Internal Address:  9/21/2000 ERIMANDO 00000138 09646516	B. Patent No.(s)  hed?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 011121 FRAME: 0938** 

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received.

Tsutomu Usami.

hereinafter referred to as "Assignor",

sell and assign to

## KDS CORPORATION,

a corporation of Japan, having a place of business at

No.39, Matsuda-cho, Higashi-kujo, Minami-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 601-8036 Japan

its successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", the entire right, title and interest in and to an invention entitled:

TAPE MEASURE

invented by the Assignor and as described in the following:

Japanese Patent Application No. 11-9652

and in and to all applications for patent for said invention in all countries, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of any of said applications, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and Assignor authorizes and requests any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and Assignor agrees that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignor will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce a proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Subscribed and executed at Kyoto, Japan.

**RECORDED: 09/15/2000** 

August 10, 2000	Isetone L'SAMI
(Date)	Assignor
(Date)	Assignor

PATENT REEL: 011121 FRAME: 0939